
2019 32-6A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Los Fresnos (A) 368 - 344 = 712 1 Gabriana Garrido (Los Fresnos A) 92 - 82 = 174

2 Los Fresnos (B) 421 - 400 = 821 2 Natali Barrera (Los Fresnos A) 88 - 88 = 176

3 San Benito 513 - 457 = 970 *3 Jossie Garcia (Los Fresnos A) 91 - 86 = 177

4 Brownsville Hanna 488 - NS = NT 4 Micaela Leandro (Harlingen) 91 - 86 = 177

5 Brownsville Rivera NS - 504 = NT 5 Kasandra Garcia (Los Fresnos A) 97 - 88 = 185

6 Alexandra Montes (Los Fresnos B) 95 - 98 = 193

7 Brianna Muñoz (Los Fresnos A) 100 - 97 = 197

8 Allison McGinnis (Los Fresnos B) 105 - 100 = 205

9 Andrea Pimentel (Harlingen South) 98 - 108 = 206

10 Olivia Garza (Harlingen) 117 - 91 = 208

* - won scorecard playoff

Teams in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers Individuals in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers

Date:  Apri 1-2, 2019 (Mon-Tues)

Field:  29 players

Course:  Rancho Viejo GC (Brownsville)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Cold and Wet  50°  Constant drizzle  5-10 mph

Day 2:  Cloudy and Calm  79°  Wind:  0-5 mph

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

29 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

4 Micaela Leandro (Harlingen) 91 - 86 = 177

10 Olivia Garza (Harlingen) 117 - 91 = 208

9 Andrea Pimentel (Harlingen South) 98 - 108 = 206

16 Katelyn Barrera (Los Fresnos) 113 - 113 = 226

19 Jazlynn Granado (Los Fresnos) 116 - 124 = 240



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

29 players in the field

1st Los Fresnos (A) 2nd Los Fresnos (B)

2 Natali Barrera 88 - 88 = 176 8 Allison McGinnis 105 - 100 = 205

3 Jossie Garcia 91 - 86 = 177 6 Alexandra Montes 95 - 98 = 193

1 Gabriana Garrido 92 - 82 = 174 11 Ariana Garza 107 - 107 = 214

7 Brianna Munoz 100 - 97 = 197 12 Jianna Granado 114 - 100 = 214

5 Kasandra Garcia 97 - 88 = 185 15 Jennifer Laznovsky 123 - 102 = 225

TEAM TOTAL:  368 - 344 = 712 TEAM TOTAL:  421 - 400 = 821

3rd San Benito 4th Brownsville Hanna 

25 Sarah Rodriguez 140 - 118 = 258 dnf Alexis Rodriguez 121 - WD = NT

22 Nayeli Rodriguez 135 - 121 = 256 18 Suky Hernandez 112 - 128 = 240

13 Larissa Rodriguez 127 - 91 = 218 14 Daniela Gutierrez 125 - 97 = 222

20 Daniela Nino 121 - 128 = 249 21 Katia Martinez 130 - 120 = 250

23 Kayleigh Quintero 130 - 127 = 257

TEAM TOTAL:  513 - 457 = 970 TEAM TOTAL:  488 - NS = NT

5th Brownsville Rivera

dnf Valerie Rodriguez WD - 128 = NT

26 Daleth Sosa 122 - 140 = 262

24 Dheila Sosa 136 - 121 = 257

17 Dafnie Led.-Resendez 118 - 115 = 233

dnf Alondra Guzman WD - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  NS - 504 = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Gabriana Garrido Los Fresnos (A) 92 82 174

2 Natali Barrera Los Fresnos (A) 88 88 176

3 Jossie Garcia Los Fresnos (A) 91 86 177

4 Micaela Leandro (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 91 86 177

5 Kasandra Garcia Los Fresnos (A) 97 88 185

6 Alexandra Montes Los Fresnos (B) 95 98 193

7 Brianna Munoz Los Fresnos (A) 100 97 197

8 Allison McGinnis Los Fresnos (B) 105 100 205

9 Andrea Pimentel (Harlingen South) INDIVIDUALS 98 108 206

10 Olivia Garza (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 117 91 208

11 Ariana Garza Los Fresnos (B) 107 107 214

Jianna Granado Los Fresnos (B) 114 100 214

13 Larissa Rodriguez San Benito 127 91 218

14 Daniela Gutierrez Brownsville Hanna 125 97 222

15 Jennifer Laznovsky Los Fresnos (B) 123 102 225

16 Katelyn Barrera (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 113 113 226

17 Dafnie Led.-Resendez Brownsville Rivera 118 115 233

18 Suky Hernandez Brownsville Hanna 112 128 240

Jazlynn Granado (Los Fresnos) INDIVIDUALS 116 124 240

20 Daniela Nino San Benito 121 128 249

21 Katia Martinez Brownsville Hanna 130 120 250

22 Nayeli Rodriguez San Benito 135 121 256

23 Kayleigh Quintero San Benito 130 127 257

Dheila Sosa Brownsville Rivera 136 121 257

25 Sarah Rodriguez San Benito 140 118 258

26 Daleth Sosa Brownsville Rivera 122 140 262

dnf Alexis Rodriguez Brownsville Hanna 121 WD NT

dnf Valerie Rodriguez Brownsville Rivera WD 128 NT

dnf Alondra Guzman Brownsville Rivera WD NS NT


